a result of the Contractor’s operations in order to eliminate any hazards.  These limitations (if any) shall supersede any 
conflicting provision set forth in the Equipment section of the Project Special Provisions. 

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES  

The Contractor shall incur Liquidated Damages in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2500.00) per 
tractor per work day for not fielding the minimum number of required operating mowers.  The on job supervisor/service 
man will not meet this full time requirement. 

The Contractor shall incur Liquidated Damages in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2500.00) per 
tractor per incident for using prohibited mowers on routes as specified above.  

The Contractor shall incur Liquidated Damages in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2500.00) per 
incident for failing to remove in a timely manner any grass, brush, or debris deposited into the roadway, which includes 
travel lanes, shoulders, bulb-outs, ditches, and drainage structures, as a result of the Contractor’s operations in order to